DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3510.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-972327

\$3,550.00 Pgs=2

08/11/2021 12:03 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Richard L. Barbin Shui Yu 1703 Chiquita Circle Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2104275-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-35-411-022

R.P.T.T. \$3,510.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Frederick A. Barker, Successor Trustee of The Barker Family Trust dated December 1, 2005

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Richard L. Barbin and Shui Yu, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 76, in Block B as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map FSM #94-04-02 for Skyline Ranch Phase 2 filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on June 18, 2003, in Book 0603, of Official Records, Page 9143 as Document No. 580419, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded January 8, 2008 in Book 0108, Page 1564 as Document No. 715922.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Frederick A. Barker, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF BOUGLAS & Carson Asserting Section 1, 2005

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,
by Frederick A. Barker, Successor Trustee of The Barker Family Trust dated December 1, 2005

NOTAR PUBLIC
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02104275.

DAWN CUELLAR
Notary Public - State of Newada

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \
a.	1420-35-411-022			_		\ \
b.						\ \
C.				_		\ \
d.	· • • · ·					_
2.	Type of Property:			(
<u>-</u> . а.	☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	FOF	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		k	Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l		e of Recording:	_
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Not		
i.	Other				/	
••					7/	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price		76.	\$ _	899,896.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of property)	\$ _		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ _	899,896.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		1/2	3,510.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed			V		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Sec	ction _		
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	ion:			
		A STATE OF THE STA	g transferred: 100			
375.110 by docu that dis of 10%	Partial Interest: Percel dersigned declares and 0, that the information prumentation if called upor allowance of any claime of the tax due plus interested in the individual control of the tax due plus interested in the individual control of the tax due plus interested in the individual control of the tax due plus interested in the individual control of t	acknowle ovided is conto substant d exemption rest at 1%	edges, under penalt correct to the best of intiate the information, or other determination, per month. Pursua	their inform on provided nation of a	mation and belief d herein. Furtheri dditional tax due, 375.030, the Bu	, and can be supported more, the parties agree may result in a penalty yer and Seller shall be
Signa				Capacity		
Oigilia	idio			7		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMAT	TION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) I	
	(REQUIRE	770			(REQUIRE	·
Truste	Name: Frederick A. Barke of The Barker Family on the Barker Family of the Marker 1, 2005	cer, Succe Trust dated		int Name:	Richard L. Barbi	in and Shui Yu
Address: 3818 Alexa Way			A	Address: 1703 Chuiquita Circle		
City: Carson City			Ci	City: Minden		
State: Zip: 89706			St	State: NV Zip: 89423		
700	Name: Ticor Title of Nev	rada, Inc.	ESTING RECORDII	NG (Requiscrow No.:	ired if not Seller 02104275-010	or Buyer) -DC1
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane					
City, S	State, Zip: Carson City,	NV 89703				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 8/11/2021 10:28 AM by LD Escrow No.: 02104275-010-DC1